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U-WIN PROJECT

1057: SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch ‘U-Win’ portal and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the ‘U-Win’ project is inter-linked to/with the Co-Win portal and if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether ‘U-Win’ project creates electronic health records of the patients and if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether the Government has undertaken any privacy assessment(s) to ensure that the data is protected and if so, details thereof; and
(e) whether the Government has any plans to share this data with the private companies through APIs and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(PROF. SATYA PAL SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) U-WIN Portal is presently under pilot phase of implementation.

(b) U-WIN Portal is linked with Co-WIN Portal and the beneficiary records from Co-WIN can be accessed through U-WIN using the registered mobile number for facilitation of registration of children.

(c) U-WIN Portal only captures vaccination status and does not create electronic health record of the patients.

(d) Security audit of U-WIN Portal has been completed by CERT-In empaneled agency as per the mandate of Government of India to ensure data protection.

(e) U-WIN Portal is presently under pilot phase of implementation and there are no plans to share data with private companies through API.
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